## WAPPINGERS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NOTICE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER FOR STUDENTS

The Wappingers Central School District does not discriminate in offering educational opportunities on the basis of race, color, national origin, weight, ethnic group, religion, religious practice, disability, sex, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, gender expression, age, military/veteran status, genetic predisposition, marital status, and domestic violence victim status, or any other basis prohibited by New York State and/or Federal non-discrimination laws.

Inquiries should be directed to the District's Compliance Officer for Students:

Daren Lolkema
Assistant Superintendent for Compliance
& Information Systems
(845) 298-5000 extension 40138
daren.lolkema@wcsdny.org

Office Location: Wappingers Central School District 25 Corporate Park Drive Hopewell Junction, NY 12533 Mailing Address: Wappingers Central School District 25 Corporate Park Drive PO Box 396 Hopewell Junction, NY 12533

Inquiries may also be referred to the Office for Civil Rights:

New York Office Office for Civil Rights U.S. Department of Education 32 Old Slip, 26th Floor New York, NY 10005-2500

Telephone: 646-428-3900

FAX: 646-428-3843; TDD: 800-877-8339

Email: OCR.NewYork@ed.gov

Inquiries may also be referred NYS Division for Human Rights:

New York State Division of Human Rights One Fordham Plaza, 4th Floor, Bronx, NY 10458.

Call: 1-888-392-3644.

General inquiries may also be directed to info@dhr.ny.gov.